

## 2talk Receives 2024 INTERNET TELEPHONY Hosted VoIP Excellence Award

2talk Honored for Delivering Exceptional IP Communications Solutions for Second Consecutive Year

REDONDO BEACH, CA, UNITED STATES, October 24, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ --2talk <u>announced today</u> that it has been named an INTERNET TELEPHONY Hosted VoIP Excellence Award winner for 2024. This recognition highlights 2talk Awarded 2023 INTERNET TELEPHONY Hosted VoIP Excellence Award

the company's excellence in delivering reliable <u>Cloud PBX</u> and Unified Communications as a Service (<u>UCaaS</u>) solutions to US businesses.

## ٢

This second consecutive Hosted VoIP Excellence Award validates our commitment to deliver superior voice technology while maintaining responsive, personalized support in a market led by larger players."

Dot Johnstone, CEO of 2talk.

2talk continues to distinguish itself through its comprehensive suite of business communication services, including its feature-rich Cloud PBX system, flexible SIP trunking solutions, and integrated UCaaS platform. The company's commitment to providing enterprise-grade voice quality, robust reliability, and exceptional customer support has made it a trusted choice for businesses seeking professional VoIP services.

"This second consecutive Hosted VoIP Excellence Award validates our commitment to delivering superior voice technology and enterprise-grade communications," stated Dot Johnstone, CEO of 2talk. "In an industry dominated by

larger players, our ability to maintain exceptional communications performance while providing responsive, personalized support demonstrates that technical excellence and customer focus aren't mutually exclusive. Our hosted VoIP platform continues to set high standards for reliability and comprehensive unified communications, proving that businesses don't need to sacrifice personal service or stretch their budgets to access world-class communication technology."

While maintaining its reputation for service excellence in the Internet Telephony sector, 2talk's commitment to providing reliable hosted VoIP solutions continues to resonate with US

businesses seeking robust communication platforms. This prestigious award reinforces 2talk's dedication to delivering enterprisegrade cloud communications that combine exceptional call quality with unmatched service reliability, establishing it as the preferred choice for organizations prioritizing seamless business connectivity.

"Congratulations to 2talk for being honored with an INTERNET TELEPHONY Hosted VoIP Excellence Award for innovation in IP communications. 2talk has consistently



demonstrated outstanding quality and has delivered exceptional solutions for its customers," stated Rich Tehrani, CEO, TMC.

The 2024 INTERNET TELEPHONY Hosted VoIP Excellence Award winners will be published on INTERNET TELEPHONY magazine online.

Kelly Winters 2talk LLC +1 800-283-1332 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/754445362

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.